TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Trademark Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Reid Supply Company		02/10/2014	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Essentra Plastics LLC	
Street Address:	3123 Station Road	
City:	Erie	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	16510-6501	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3205856	LIBERTY TOOL	
Registration Number:	3275624	LIBERTY TOOL	
Registration Number:	3146095	LIBERTY TOOL	
Registration Number:	3023796	REID	
Registration Number:	3032957	REID ENTITIES	
Registration Number:	3192351	REID SUPPLY COMPANY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8043447999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 804-788-8331

Email: HWRITM@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen P. Demm - Hunton & Williams LLP

Address Line 1: 951 East Byrd Street

Address Line 2: Riverfront Plaza - East Tower

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219-4074

REEL: 005216 FRAME: 0678

\$165.00 320585

900280231

TRADEMARK

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	67312.000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen P. Demm
Signature:	/Stephen P. Demm/
Date:	02/14/2014
Total Attachments: 3 source=Essentra Plastics LLC#page1.tif source=Essentra Plastics LLC#page2.tif source=Essentra Plastics LLC#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005216 FRAME: 0679

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is entered into on February 10, 2014 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Reid Supply Company, a Michigan corporation with an address at 2265 Black Creek Road, Muskegon, MI 49444 ("Assignor"), and Essentra Plastics LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 3123 Station Road Erie, Pennsylvania 16510-6501 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademarks, service marks, and trademark and service mark registrations and applications identified on the attached Schedule 1 (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor uses the Marks in Assignor's business, or the Marks pertain to Assignor's business or to a portion of Assignor's business that is ongoing and existing;

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor to Assignor's business, or to the portion of Assignor's business to which the Marks pertain and which is ongoing and existing; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor, any and all rights that Assignor has in and to the Marks, including any registrations and applications for the Marks, the goodwill of Assignor's business in connection with which the Marks are used, and/or Assignor's business or that portion of Assignor's business to which the Marks pertain and which is ongoing and existing;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer, and convey unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, including any registrations and applications for the Marks, the goodwill of Assignor's business in connection with which the Marks are used, and/or Assignor's business or that portion of Assignor's business to which the Marks pertain and which is ongoing and existing. Assignor does hereby further assign, sell, transfer and convey unto Assignee any and all claims of Assignor for past infringement of the Marks and any and all causes of action of Assignor with respect to or arising out of the Marks, along with the right to recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor and Assignee will cooperate to execute and deliver all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts, in order to vest all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks in Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005216 FRAME: 0680 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have duly executed this Trademark Assignment for and on behalf of Assignor and Assignee, effective as of the Effective Date written above.

ASSIGNOR:

Reid Supply Company (now known as Essentra Components Company)

By: Jon Green

___President

ASSIGNEE:

Essentra Plastics LLC, by its sole and managing member

Essentra Corp.

By: Jon Green

President

SCHEDULE 1

MARK	COUNTRY	STATUS	APPLICATION NO.	APPLICATION DATE	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
LIBERTY TOOL	U.S.	Registered	78/850,776	03/31/2006	3,205,856	02/06/07
LIBERTY TOOL and Design	Ū.S.	Registered	76/459,132	10/18/2002	3,275,624	08/07/2007
LIBERTY TOOL and Design	U.S.	Registered	76/977,337	10/18/2002	3,146,095	09/19/2006
REID	U.S.	Registered	78/533,732	12/16/2004	3,023,796	12/06/2005
REID ENTITIES	U.S.	Registered	78/356,694	01/23/2004	3,032,957	12/20/2005
REID SUPPLY COMPANY	U.S.	Registered	78/738,830	10/24/2005	3,192,351	01/02/2007

61633.000056 EMF_US 48948729v2

RECORDED: 02/14/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005216 FRAME: 0682